Doc#. 0833857073 fee: \$48.00

Att: 12/03/2008 01 30 P M Pg: 1 of 2

Clack County Recorder of Deeds

\*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

## PREPARED BY:

ReconTrust Company 2575 W. Chandler Blvd. Mail Stop: CHDLR-C-88 Chandler AZ 85224

## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

MATTHEW AHRANJANI 2800 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 1402 Chicago IL 60657

SUBMITTED BY: Jessica Larsen

DOCID 0001830786432005N

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE COISENTS that, **Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.** holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording into mation are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereo. does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): MATTHEW AHR (N/ANI

Original Mortgagee(S): Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.
Original Instrument No: 0808156035

Data of Note: 03/06/2008

Original Recording Date: 03/21/2008

Property Address: 2800 N LAKESHORE APT 1402 CHICAGO, IL 60657 Legal Description: Lot N/A Block N/A Township N/A

UNIT 1402 IN 2800 LAKE SHORE DRIVE CONDOMATUM AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL) THE SOUTH 60 FEET (EXCEPT THE WEST 400 FEET THEREOF) O1 LOT 6 AND LOT 7 (EXCEPT THE WEST 400 FEET THEREOF) IN THE ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO OF THE EAS FRACTIONAL 1/2 OF SECTION 28 TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH RANGE 14 ESAT OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS SAID PREMISES BEING OTHERWISE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7 400 PEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE THEREOF (SAID WEST LINE BEING COINCIDENT WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTH EAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 28 AFORESAID) THENCE NORTH PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 7 AND 6 AFORESAID 199.3 FEET; THENCE EAST PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7 TO THE DIVIDING OR BOUNDARY LINE BTEWEEN THE LANDS OF LINCOLN PARK COMMISSIONERS AND THE LANDS OF SHORE OWNERS' AS ESTABLISHED BY DECREE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK, COUNTY, ILLINOIS ENTERED OCTOBER 31, 1904, IN CASE NO. 256885 RUNNING THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID BOUNDARY LINE TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7 AND RUNNING THENCE WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COK COUNTY, ILLINOIS WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO DE CLA RATION FILED AS LR3096368 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL OF THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED ANS ET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY)

Pin #: 14-28-207-004-1187

County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 11/21/2008.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

Attender

By: Steven Yeip

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of UT City/County of Cache

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 11/21/2008 by Steven Yeip, Assistant Secretary of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

0833857073 Page: 2 of 2



Notary Public: Jessica Larsen My Commission Expires:

06/05/2012 Resides in: Cache

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office